ORDINANCE #4, 2023

AN **ORDINANCE** AUTHORIZING AND **DIRECTING** EXECUTION OF THE GREEN ENERGY PROGRAM

SUBSCRIPTION CONFIRMATION BY THE CITY OF DELTA.

COLORADO, WITH THE MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEBRASKA; TO PRESCRIBE THE TIME WHEN THIS

ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY DELTA,

COLORADO:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Delta, Colorado hereby finds and declares it to

be in the public interest and in the interest of the customers of the City of Delta, Colorado electric

utility that the City adopt and execute the Green Energy Program Subscription Confirmation with

the Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska.

Section 2. It is hereby ordered and directed that the City of Delta, Colorado, acting through

its Mayor and City Clerk, execute the Green Energy Program Subscription Confirmation, a copy

of the Subscription Confirmation being attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Section 3. The City of Delta, Colorado, does hereby adopt and approve each of the

objectives, terms and conditions set forth in the Green Energy Program Subscription Confirmation.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and take effect after its passage, approval

and publication as provided by law.

INTRODUCED on March 7, 2023, at which time copies were available to the Council and to those

persons in attendance at the meeting, read by title and number, passed on first reading, and ordered

published as required by the Charter.

CITY OF DELTA, COLORADO

/s/ Kevin Carlson

Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ Jolene E. Nelson

City Clerk

INTRODUCED a second time at a regular meeting of the City Council on March 21, 2023, read by title and number, passed, approved, and ordered published as required by the Charter.

/s/ Kevin Carlson Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ Jolene E. Nelson City Clerk